

## Fife Lake Township 134 Morgan Street – P.O. Box 87 Fife Lake, Michigan 49633

www.fifelaketwp.com

zoningadmin@fifelaketwp.com

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The Fife Lake Area Planning Commission will conduct a public hearing at their regularly scheduled meeting on June 13th, 2023, beginning at 6:30 pm. The meeting / hearing will be conducted at the Fife Lake Township offices, 134 Morgan St., Fife Lake Michigan 49633. During the public hearing portion of the meeting, an ordinance to amend the Fife Lake Township Zoning Ordinances will be presented proposing to delete the current prohibitions of walk-up windows, drive through services, and drive in services at any Marihuana provisioning center or retail establishment and to delete any current reference to certain business hours at any Marihuana provisioning center or retail establishment in the Commercial, Industrial, and Planned Development zoning districts. The proposed amendments will affect all property within the Commercial, Industrial, and Planned Development zoning districts of Fife Lake Township and are not specific to any individual parcel or lot.

Written comments may be submitted to the Fife Lake Area Planning Commission, c/o Fife Lake Township, P.O. Box 87, 134 Morgan St., Fife Lake, Michigan 49633 and will be accepted up and until the time of the meeting.

All meetings of the Fife Lake Area Planning Commission are open to the public.

Posted: May 15, 2023

Respectfully,

Robert (Bob) Hall Zoning Administrator